
Trackrod Forest Stages 2013
28 September 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 303 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS WR1 Ford Focus WRC08 0:42:00.5 1
2 349 Charles PAYNE/Paul SPOONER WR1 Ford Focus WRC06 0:42:36.3 0:35.8 2
3 302 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 Ford Focus WRC '01 0:42:40.7 0:40.2 3

Class N3

1 335 Simon DALTON/Tom NEATHWAY N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:26.3 32

Class N4

1 348 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 Subaru Impreza 0:45:17.3 7
2 317 Shelly TAUNT/Julie MURPHY N4 Subaru Impreza N10 0:49:16.6 3:59.3 17

Class B10

1 326 Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 Ford Escort 0:51:20.3 25
2 330 Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:52:10.9 0:50.6 28
3 332 John TAYLOR/Lindsey WATSON B10 Escort Mexico 0:53:57.8 2:37.5 35

Class B11

1 319 Rob DENNIS/Andrew BOSWELL B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:02.3 13
2 318 Robert BARRETT/Pamela HILTON B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:03.1 1:00.8 16

Class B13

1 305 Jim McNEIL/Kim BAKER B13 Subaru Impreza 0:44:07.9 5
2 312 Keith PARRY/Eryl EVANS B13 Subaru Impreza 0:46:30.1 2:22.2 8
3 309 Steve PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 0:47:27.9 3:20.0 10

Class WR1

1 308 Oliver MELLORS/Craig PARRY WR1 Proton Millington 0:43:13.4 4
2 304 Peter STEPHENSON/Phil CLARKE WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:37.5 1:24.1 6

Class H3

1 313 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:04.0 9
2 320 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:33.8 1:29.8 14

Class 1400C

1 217 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C Vauxhall Astra Mk1 0:53:35.3 33

Class 1400S

1 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:47:59.7 12
2 202 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S Ford Ka 0:50:01.8 2:02.1 21
3 205 Leroy MILLS/Robert FYFFE 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:11.4 4:11.7 29

Class RF1.4

1 213 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 MG ZR 0:52:46.0 31

Award - Millers Oils BTRDA 1400 Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 201 Julian WILKES 1400S Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:47:59.7 12

Award - Millers Oils BTRDA 1400 Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 201 Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:47:59.7 12

Award - BTRDA Gold Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 303 Stephen PETCH WR1 Ford Focus WRC08 0:42:00.5 1

Award - BTRDA Gold Star Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 303 Ian WINDRESS WR1 Ford Focus WRC08 0:42:00.5 1

Award - BTRDA Silver Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 313 Matthew ROBINSON H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:04.0 9
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2013
28 September 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - BTRDA Silver Star Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 319 Andrew BOSWELL B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:02.3 13

Award - Threshfield Garage Ravenol Oil ANCC Stage Rally Championship Crew

1 208 Amanda CORNFORTH/Derek CORNFORTH 1400S Ford Ka 1:02:39.6 51

Award - The Roadrunner Phoenix Awards Stage Rally Championship Crew

1 315 Gary WAYNE/Andy SMITH WR1 Subaru Impreza 0:49:44.9 20

Award - The ANWCC Forest Rally Championship Crew

1 348 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 Subaru Impreza 0:45:17.3 7

Award - The DANSPORT EMAMC Multi-Venue Stage Rally Championship Crew

1 315 Gary WAYNE/Andy SMITH WR1 Subaru Impreza 0:49:44.9 20
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2013
28 September 2013

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 303 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC08 0:42:00.5 0:42:00.5
2 349 Charles PAYNE/Paul SPOONER WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC06 0:42:36.3 0:42:36.3 0:35.8 
3 302 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 3 Ford Focus WRC '01 0:42:40.7 0:42:40.7 0:40.2 
4 308 Oliver MELLORS/Craig PARRY WR1 4 Proton Millington 0:43:13.4 0:43:13.4 1:12.9 
5 305 Jim McNEIL/Kim BAKER B13 1 Subaru Impreza 0:44:07.9 0:44:07.9 2:07.4 
6 304 Peter STEPHENSON/Phil CLARKE WR1 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:37.5 0:44:37.5 2:37.0 
7 348 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 1 Subaru Impreza 0:45:17.3 0:45:17.3 3:16.8 
8 312 Keith PARRY/Eryl EVANS B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:46:30.1 0:46:30.1 4:29.6 
9 313 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:04.0 0:47:04.0 5:03.5 
10 309 Steve PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 0:47:27.9 0:47:27.9 5:27.4 
11 311 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 4 Subaru Impreza B13 0:47:51.1 0:47:51.1 5:50.6 
12 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:47:59.7 0:47:59.7 5:59.2 
13 319 Rob DENNIS/Andrew BOSWELL B11 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:02.3 0:48:02.3 6:01.8 
14 320 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:33.8 0:48:33.8 6:33.3 
15 314 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:48:56.5 0:48:56.5 6:56.0 
16 318 Robert BARRETT/Pamela HILTON B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:03.1 0:49:03.1 7:02.6 
17 317 Shelly TAUNT/Julie MURPHY N4 2 Subaru Impreza N10 0:49:16.6 0:49:16.6 7:16.1 
18 350 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE H3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:34.2 0:49:34.2 7:33.7 
19 325 Nick DOBSON/Phil SANDHAM B11 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:41.8 0:49:41.8 7:41.3 
20 315 Gary WAYNE/Andy SMITH WR1 6 Subaru Impreza 0:49:44.9 0:49:44.9 7:44.4 
21 202 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 2 Ford Ka 0:50:01.8 0:50:01.8 8:01.3 
22 324 Peter SMITH/Johnnie BOULD N4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:50:10.1 0:50:10.1 8:09.6 
23 322 Chris LANGTHORNE/W LANGTHORNE H3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:38.1 0:50:38.1 8:37.6 
24 331 Paul BONAS/Abie HAYCOCK B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:50:41.8 0:50:41.8 8:41.3 
25 326 Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 1 Ford Escort 0:51:20.3 0:51:20.3 9:19.8 
26 323 David MAY/John McNICHOL B13 7 Subaru Impreza STI 0:51:26.7 0:51:26.7 9:26.2 
27 327 Ian JEMISON/Dean KELLETT B12 1 Porsche Boxster 0:51:57.6 0:51:57.6 9:57.1 
28 330 Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 2 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:52:10.9 0:52:10.9 10:10.4 
29 205 Leroy MILLS/Robert FYFFE 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:11.4 0:52:11.4 10:10.9 
30 328 Gary BECKWITH/Kirsty BECKWITH B11 4 Ford Escort Mk2 BDA 0:52:28.1 0:52:28.1 10:27.6 
31 213 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 1 MG ZR 0:52:46.0 0:52:46.0 10:45.5 
32 335 Simon DALTON/Tom NEATHWAY N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:26.3 0:53:26.3 11:25.8 
33 217 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C 1 Vauxhall Astra Mk1 0:53:35.3 0:53:35.3 11:34.8 
34 316 Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:53:56.6 0:53:56.6 11:56.1 
35 332 John TAYLOR/Lindsey WATSON B10 3 Escort Mexico 0:53:57.8 0:53:57.8 11:57.3 
36 214 Graham GIBBS/Tom HUTCHINGS 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:54:28.0 0:54:28.0 12:27.5 
37 347 Colin PAYNE/Stuart WHITFIELD N3 2 Subaru Impreza 0:55:12.8 0:55:12.8 13:12.3 
38 351 Jason STRAKER/Richard HOLDSWORTH B11 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:15.3 0:55:15.3 13:14.8 
39 329 Gareth THOMAS/Jack CRANAGE B11 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:45.5 0:55:45.5 13:45.0 
40 210 Gavin SPENCER/Colin TOMBS 1400C 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:55.6 0:55:55.6 13:55.1 
41 215 Richard BOYES/Darren SMITH 1400S 5 Rover 25 0:56:39.7 0:56:39.7 14:39.2 
42 344 Mike AXFORD/Dave THOMASON B10 4 Ford Fiesta RS 0:56:40.1 0:56:40.1 14:39.6 
43 343 Tom WILKINSON/J STANGER-LEATHES H1 1 Hillman Avenger 0:57:24.5 0:57:24.5 15:24.0 
44 337 David FUSSELL/Colin ARMSTRONG B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:58:42.1 0:58:42.1 16:41.6 
45 216 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:58:57.4 0:58:57.4 16:56.9 
46 341 Alan ABBEY/Jane ROBBINS B10 5 Ford Puma 1:00:37.6 1:00:37.6 18:37.1 
47 220 Bart LANG/Simon COX RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:00:37.6 1:00:37.6 18:37.1 
48 218 Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400C 3 MG ZR 1:00:42.8 1:00:42.8 18:42.3 
49 306 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:00:56.9 1:00:56.9 18:56.4 
50 336 Georgia SHIELS/Chris DAVIES N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 1:01:03.9 1:01:03.9 19:03.4 
51 208 Amanda CORNFORTH/Derek CORNFORTH 1400S 6 Ford Ka 1:02:39.6 1:02:39.6 20:39.1 
52 219 Richard GEMMELL/Dan SURRIDGE RF1.4 2 MG ZR 105 1:04:39.0 1:04:39.0 22:38.5 
53 339 John MARSHALL/Chris PATTISON B10 6 MG ZR 1:06:31.0 1:06:31.0 24:30.5 
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2013
28 September 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

201 12 Castrol/Proflex/ Dunlop/David Auden Associates
Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:47:59.7 0:47:59.7 5:59.2 

202 21 F&D Cornforth/Dunlop/Cartersport/Gidysport
Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 2 Ford Ka 0:50:01.8 0:50:01.8 8:01.3 

203 Sabelt UK/Ravenol UK
David BENNETT/Alastair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Mechanical SS2 j9

204 Rolec Electricial Contractors/Solarworld
Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S Proton Satria Driveshaft the diff SS2

205 29 Arrow Oil/Oma Tile/Erne Traning
Leroy MILLS/Robert FYFFE 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:11.4 0:52:11.4 10:10.9 

206 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S Ford Escort RS1400 Borken halfshaft SS3 j4
207 TNT Tyres (Ludlow) Ltd

Freddy BRICK/Dave BRICK 1400C Vauxhall Nova Engine failure SS2
208 51 F & D Cornforth (Agricultural)

Amanda CORNFORTH/Derek CORNFORTH 1400S 6 Ford Ka 1:02:39.6 1:02:39.6 20:39.1 
209 Rally Car Insurance

Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S MG ZR Mechanical SS4
210 40 NE Rallysport/Beach Accountants Ltd

Gavin SPENCER/Colin TOMBS 1400C 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:55.6 0:55:55.6 13:55.1 
212 www.rallyschool.co.uk

James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.4 VW Lupo Stopped SS5
213 31 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 1 MG ZR 0:52:46.0 0:52:46.0 10:45.5 
214 36 Maple Garage Ltd, Sproatley, East Yorkshire

Graham GIBBS/Tom HUTCHINGS 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:54:28.0 0:54:28.0 12:27.5 
215 41 Crystal Clean Valeting/SM Autocare

Richard BOYES/Darren SMITH 1400S 5 Rover 25 0:56:39.7 0:56:39.7 14:39.2 
216 45 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:58:57.4 0:58:57.4 16:56.9 
217 33 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C 1 Vauxhall Astra Mk1 0:53:35.3 0:53:35.3 11:34.8 
218 48 ExxonMobil/Churchill Retirement

Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400C 3 MG ZR 1:00:42.8 1:00:42.8 18:42.3 
219 52 Richard GEMMELL/Dan SURRIDGE RF1.4 2 MG ZR 105 1:04:39.0 1:04:39.0 22:38.5 
220 47 Bart LANG/Simon COX RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:00:37.6 1:00:37.6 18:37.1 
301 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 Subaru S11 WRC Hit gate post SS4 j7
302 3 JTS Construction/Walker Groundworks/Leo Group

Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 3 Ford Focus WRC '01 0:42:40.7 0:42:40.7 0:40.2 
303 1 SGP Motorsport/SG Petch 4x4 Specialists

Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC08 0:42:00.5 0:42:00.5
304 6 Able UK Ltd

Peter STEPHENSON/Phil CLARKE WR1 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:37.5 0:44:37.5 2:37.0 
305 5 Ravenol Lubricants, Kumho Tyres, WSF

Jim McNEIL/Kim BAKER B13 1 Subaru Impreza 0:44:07.9 0:44:07.9 2:07.4 
306 49 Bob Francis Crane Hire/Pirelli Cobra Speedline

Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:00:56.9 1:00:56.9 18:56.4 
307 Anderson Commercials/Ice Drive Sweden

Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Propshaft broken SS3
308 4 Oliver MELLORS/Craig PARRY WR1 4 Proton Millington 0:43:13.4 0:43:13.4 1:12.9 
309 10 Steve PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 0:47:27.9 0:47:27.9 5:27.4 
310 AG Motors

Gary COOPER/Jon RILEY B13 Subaru Impreza Blown engine after SS1
311 11 Avanti Map Lights/Grayston Rally Products

Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 4 Subaru Impreza B13 0:47:51.1 0:47:51.1 5:50.6 
312 8 GD Components/WR Davies

Keith PARRY/Eryl EVANS B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:46:30.1 0:46:30.1 4:29.6 
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

313 9 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:04.0 0:47:04.0 5:03.5 
314 15 Artificial Lawn Company

Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:48:56.5 0:48:56.5 6:56.0 
315 20 Select Cars

Gary WAYNE/Andy SMITH WR1 6 Subaru Impreza 0:49:44.9 0:49:44.9 7:44.4 
316 34 3d Plant & Construction

Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:53:56.6 0:53:56.6 11:56.1 
317 17 Shelly TAUNT/Julie MURPHY N4 2 Subaru Impreza N10 0:49:16.6 0:49:16.6 7:16.1 
318 16 Creative Landscape Solutions

Robert BARRETT/Pamela HILTON B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:03.1 0:49:03.1 7:02.6 
319 13 Denwell Coaches

Rob DENNIS/Andrew BOSWELL B11 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:02.3 0:48:02.3 6:01.8 
320 14 Swift Caravans

Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:33.8 0:48:33.8 6:33.3 
321 www.DeltaPetFoods.co.uk

Cameron DAVIES/Michael GILBEY N3 Ford Fiesta ST Retired after SS1
322 23 E-bound AVX Ltd

Chris LANGTHORNE/W LANGTHORNE H3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:38.1 0:50:38.1 8:37.6 
323 26 CC Motorsport/VPS/Hinitts Bakery

David MAY/John McNICHOL B13 7 Subaru Impreza STI 0:51:26.7 0:51:26.7 9:26.2 
324 22 T & C Services (1990) Ltd

Peter SMITH/Johnnie BOULD N4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:50:10.1 0:50:10.1 8:09.6 
325 19 Robinsons Mechanical and Electrical Fast Source

Nick DOBSON/Phil SANDHAM B11 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:41.8 0:49:41.8 7:41.3 
326 25 www.toylander.co.uk/Castrol

Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 1 Ford Escort 0:51:20.3 0:51:20.3 9:19.8 
327 27 Ian JEMISON/Dean KELLETT B12 1 Porsche Boxster 0:51:57.6 0:51:57.6 9:57.1 
328 30 Blue Sky Consultants/Beckwith Motorsport

Gary BECKWITH/Kirsty BECKWITH B11 4 Ford Escort Mk2 BDA 0:52:28.1 0:52:28.1 10:27.6 
329 39 Gareth THOMAS/Jack CRANAGE B11 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:45.5 0:55:45.5 13:45.0 
330 28 Brett Sims Motorsport/Timber Works Wales

Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 2 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:52:10.9 0:52:10.9 10:10.4 
331 24 Paul BONAS/Abie HAYCOCK B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:50:41.8 0:50:41.8 8:41.3 
332 35 CPD Powerline

John TAYLOR/Lindsey WATSON B10 3 Escort Mexico 0:53:57.8 0:53:57.8 11:57.3 
333 Jack DOWSON/Nigel BOSTON B13 Subaru Impreza Stopped SS2
334 Thirsk Body Shop/Thirkleby Hall Caravan Park

Robin HERRINGTON/M HERRINGTON B12 Ford Escort Mk2 Mechanical SS2
335 32 Hotshotscalendar.com by Edgar Brothers

Simon DALTON/Tom NEATHWAY N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:26.3 0:53:26.3 11:25.8 
336 50 Shiels Systems Ltd/ACW Motorsport

Georgia SHIELS/Chris DAVIES N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 1:01:03.9 1:01:03.9 19:03.4 
337 44 David FUSSELL/Colin ARMSTRONG B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:58:42.1 0:58:42.1 16:41.6 
338 Graham HAIGH/Kari BOSWORTH B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped after SS2
339 53 www.amwmotorsport.co.uk

John MARSHALL/Chris PATTISON B10 6 MG ZR 1:06:31.0 1:06:31.0 24:30.5 
340 Philip CLARKE/Ian JONES B10 Ford Escort Mk1 Off road SS4
341 46 SBL Motorsport

Alan ABBEY/Jane ROBBINS B10 5 Ford Puma 1:00:37.6 1:00:37.6 18:37.1 
343 43 Tom WILKINSON/J STANGER-LEATHES H1 1 Hillman Avenger 0:57:24.5 0:57:24.5 15:24.0 
344 42 Mike AXFORD/Dave THOMASON B10 4 Ford Fiesta RS 0:56:40.1 0:56:40.1 14:39.6 
345 Raymond IMESON/Stuart IMESON H3 Talbot Lotus Sunbeam Rolled SS3
346 Andrew THORPE/Paul NEWTON B10 Vauxhall Corsa Ball joint SS5
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

347 37 SWP Training
Colin PAYNE/Stuart WHITFIELD N3 2 Subaru Impreza 0:55:12.8 0:55:12.8 13:12.3 

348 7 RPS/Kumho Tyres/Juice Motorsport/DMD Motorsport
Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 1 Subaru Impreza 0:45:17.3 0:45:17.3 3:16.8 

349 2 Kick Rally Team
Charles PAYNE/Paul SPOONER WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC06 0:42:36.3 0:42:36.3 0:35.8 

350 18 Braemax/Mr Towbar
Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE H3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:34.2 0:49:34.2 7:33.7 

351 38 Jason STRAKER/Richard HOLDSWORTH B11 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:15.3 0:55:15.3 13:14.8 
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2013
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Staindale 1

SS 2

Dalby 1

SS 3
Cropton

SS 4

Gale Rigg

SS 5
Langdale

Penalties

201 Julian WILKES 1400S 6:47.5 10:47.5 8:58.7 6:20.9 15:05.1 
202 Mat SMITH 1400S 6:45.1 10:50.6 9:06.5 6:17.5 17:02.1 
203 David BENNETT 1400S 6:45.6 Mechanical SS2 j9
204 Roger PRIESTNALL 1400S 7:06.1 Driveshaft the diff SS2
205 Leroy MILLS 1400S 7:21.3 11:46.2 9:50.7 6:48.0 16:25.2 
206 Martin SHAW 1400S 7:32.3 12:38.0 Borken halfshaft SS3 j4
207 Freddy BRICK 1400C 7:12.3 Engine failure SS2
208 A CORNFORTH 1400S 7:14.8 11:37.1 9:59.0 6:57.4 26:51.3 
209 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 7:39.3 12:14.0 10:16.8 Mechanical SS4
210 Gavin SPENCER 1400C 8:26.2 12:39.4 10:13.4 7:13.2 17:23.4 
212 James WEST RF1.4 7:13.2 11:57.7 9:56.6 6:59.6 Stopped SS5
213 Joe EVETT RF1.4 7:18.1 11:41.7 10:05.3 6:55.8 16:45.1 
214 Graham GIBBS 1400S 7:33.5 12:08.5 10:24.3 7:10.4 17:11.3 
215 Richard BOYES 1400S 7:38.8 12:21.3 10:52.0 7:31.7 18:15.9 
216 Nick CARR RF1.0 8:05.2 13:23.7 11:14.3 7:38.6 18:35.6 
217 David MARTIN 1400C 7:30.3 11:52.9 10:05.7 7:03.7 17:02.7 
218 Tim SUNDERLAND 1400C 8:26.9 13:21.8 11:21.8 8:01.8 19:30.5 
219 Richard GEMMELL RF1.4 9:32.4 14:46.8 12:07.1 8:21.4 19:51.3 
220 Bart LANG RF1.0 8:07.5 13:35.0 11:29.0 7:57.5 19:28.6 
301 Connor McCLOSKEY WR1 6:02.6 10:01.9 7:56.2 Hit gate post SS4 j7
302 Euan THORBURN WR1 6:04.5 9:38.0 7:54.8 5:38.6 13:24.8 
303 Stephen PETCH WR1 5:57.5 9:25.0 7:50.9 5:32.0 13:15.1 
304 Peter STEPHENSON WR1 6:12.2 10:04.9 8:27.2 5:51.4 14:01.8 
305 Jim McNEIL B13 6:17.1 9:52.4 8:14.6 5:51.4 13:52.4 
306 Luke FRANCIS N4 6:23.2 10:05.3 8:30.2 5:58.2 30:00.0 
307 Jamie ANDERSON N4 6:17.0 9:56.9 Propshaft broken SS3
308 Oliver MELLORS WR1 6:10.8 9:37.7 8:01.6 5:38.4 13:44.9 
309 Steve PETCH B13 6:43.7 10:27.2 8:49.3 6:13.5 15:14.2 
310 Gary COOPER B13 7:00.8 Blown engine after SS1
311 Nigel SEABOLD B13 6:48.2 10:52.7 8:55.0 6:13.2 15:02.0 
312 Keith PARRY B13 6:30.7 10:23.1 8:36.0 6:14.7 14:45.6 
313 Matthew ROBINSON H3 6:41.2 10:33.4 8:45.4 6:15.9 14:48.1 
314 Peter BAYLIS B13 7:01.1 10:59.0 9:06.0 6:26.0 15:24.4 
315 Gary WAYNE WR1 7:08.3 11:09.3 9:15.4 6:34.7 15:37.2 
316 Dave WELCH B13 7:01.4 14:11.2 9:28.9 6:51.5 16:23.6 
317 Shelly TAUNT N4 7:02.3  11:09.3 9:14.8 6:24.7 15:25.5 
318 Robert BARRETT B11 7:01.5  11:09.3 9:06.5 6:30.1 15:15.7 
319 Rob DENNIS B11 6:42.6 11:00.2 8:56.3 6:13.8 15:09.4 
320 Peter SMITH H3 6:57.1 10:56.2 9:04.7 6:17.0 15:18.8 
321 Cameron DAVIES N3 8:30.4 Retired after SS1
322 Chris LANGTHORNE H3 7:14.8 11:12.9 9:30.6 6:42.6 15:57.2 
323 David MAY B13 7:14.6 11:39.6 9:31.6 6:42.3 16:18.6 
324 Peter SMITH N4 7:16.9 11:06.5 9:17.5 6:39.8 15:49.4 
325 Nick DOBSON B11 7:54.1 11:00.0 8:55.8 6:30.4 15:21.5 
326 Robert SMITH B10 7:08.3 11:19.5 9:31.8 6:55.8 16:24.9 
327 Ian JEMISON B12 7:26.8 11:45.8 9:23.6 6:49.4 16:32.0 
328 Gary BECKWITH B11 7:19.9 11:37.0 9:54.5 7:02.4 16:34.3 
329 Gareth THOMAS B11 9:35.0 11:56.2 9:52.3 7:17.7 17:04.3 
330 Thomas LLOYD B10 7:19.6 11:45.8 9:37.8 7:07.1 16:20.6 
331 Paul BONAS B13 7:02.7 10:50.1 9:41.6 6:58.2 16:09.2 
332 John TAYLOR B10 7:41.1 11:45.3 10:09.5 7:01.5 17:20.4 
333 Jack DOWSON B13 9:33.2 Stopped SS2
334 Robin HERRINGTON B12 7:20.9 Mechanical SS2

Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2013
28 September 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Staindale 1

SS 2

Dalby 1

SS 3
Cropton

SS 4

Gale Rigg

SS 5
Langdale

Penalties

335 Simon DALTON N3 7:23.4 11:48.5 10:16.4 7:02.9 16:55.1 
336 Georgia SHIELS N3 7:49.7 17:13.3  10:44.2 7:26.9 17:49.8 
337 David FUSSELL B13 7:55.8 12:37.4 10:46.0 9:00.2 18:22.7 
338 Graham HAIGH B11 7:31.7 11:55.2 Stopped after SS2
339 John MARSHALL B10 7:33.7 12:03.6 9:53.3 7:00.4 30:00.0 
340 Philip CLARKE B10 7:35.5 11:58.2 9:59.5 Off road SS4
341 Alan ABBEY B10 7:45.5 12:11.7 16:00.0 7:09.9 17:30.5 
343 Tom WILKINSON H1 7:57.4 12:50.7 10:58.1 7:25.0 18:13.3 
344 Mike AXFORD B10 7:31.9 11:58.5 9:59.5 7:01.6 20:08.6 
345 Raymond IMESON H3 7:39.1 11:57.3 Rolled SS3
346 Andrew THORPE B10 7:56.5 12:31.5 10:53.7 7:27.1 Ball joint SS5
347 Colin PAYNE N3 7:35.0 12:07.5 10:19.2 7:08.3 18:02.8 
348 Alex ALLINGHAM N4 6:16.3 10:08.8 8:28.9 6:02.6 14:20.7 
349 Charles PAYNE WR1 6:02.0 9:35.0 8:02.0 5:31.8 13:25.5 
350 Allan McDOWALL H3 7:03.6 11:06.5 9:17.5 6:26.3 15:40.3 
351 Jason STRAKER B11 7:53.0 12:13.4 10:10.2 7:19.0 17:39.7 

Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2013
28 September 2013

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class N3

1 335 Simon DALTON/Tom NEATHWAY N3 32 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:26.3 0:53:26.3
2 347 Colin PAYNE/Stuart WHITFIELD N3 37 Subaru Impreza 0:55:12.8 0:55:12.8 1:46.5 
3 336 Georgia SHIELS/Chris DAVIES N3 50 Ford Fiesta ST 1:01:03.9 1:01:03.9 7:37.6 

Class N4

1 348 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:45:17.3 0:45:17.3
2 317 Shelly TAUNT/Julie MURPHY N4 17 Subaru Impreza N10 0:49:16.6 0:49:16.6 3:59.3 
3 324 Peter SMITH/Johnnie BOULD N4 22 Subaru Impreza 0:50:10.1 0:50:10.1 4:52.8 
4 306 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS N4 49 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:00:56.9 1:00:56.9 15:39.6 

Class B10

1 326 Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 25 Ford Escort 0:51:20.3 0:51:20.3
2 330 Thomas LLOYD/Craig MAGGS B10 28 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:52:10.9 0:52:10.9 0:50.6 
3 332 John TAYLOR/Lindsey WATSON B10 35 Escort Mexico 0:53:57.8 0:53:57.8 2:37.5 
4 344 Mike AXFORD/Dave THOMASON B10 42 Ford Fiesta RS 0:56:40.1 0:56:40.1 5:19.8 
5 341 Alan ABBEY/Jane ROBBINS B10 46 Ford Puma 1:00:37.6 1:00:37.6 9:17.3 
6 339 John MARSHALL/Chris PATTISON B10 53 MG ZR 1:06:31.0 1:06:31.0 15:10.7 

Class B11

1 319 Rob DENNIS/Andrew BOSWELL B11 13 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:02.3 0:48:02.3
2 318 Robert BARRETT/Pamela HILTON B11 16 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:03.1 0:49:03.1 1:00.8 
3 325 Nick DOBSON/Phil SANDHAM B11 19 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:41.8 0:49:41.8 1:39.5 
4 328 Gary BECKWITH/Kirsty BECKWITH B11 30 Ford Escort Mk2 BDA 0:52:28.1 0:52:28.1 4:25.8 
5 351 Jason STRAKER/Richard HOLDSWORTH B11 38 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:15.3 0:55:15.3 7:13.0 
6 329 Gareth THOMAS/Jack CRANAGE B11 39 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:45.5 0:55:45.5 7:43.2 

Class B12

1 327 Ian JEMISON/Dean KELLETT B12 27 Porsche Boxster 0:51:57.6 0:51:57.6

Class B13

1 305 Jim McNEIL/Kim BAKER B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:44:07.9 0:44:07.9
2 312 Keith PARRY/Eryl EVANS B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:46:30.1 0:46:30.1 2:22.2 
3 309 Steve PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 0:47:27.9 0:47:27.9 3:20.0 
4 311 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 11 Subaru Impreza B13 0:47:51.1 0:47:51.1 3:43.2 
5 314 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:48:56.5 0:48:56.5 4:48.6 
6 331 Paul BONAS/Abie HAYCOCK B13 24 Subaru Impreza 0:50:41.8 0:50:41.8 6:33.9 
7 323 David MAY/John McNICHOL B13 26 Subaru Impreza STI 0:51:26.7 0:51:26.7 7:18.8 
8 316 Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR B13 34 Subaru Impreza 0:53:56.6 0:53:56.6 9:48.7 
9 337 David FUSSELL/Colin ARMSTRONG B13 44 Subaru Impreza 0:58:42.1 0:58:42.1 14:34.2 

Class WR1

1 303 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC08 0:42:00.5 0:42:00.5
2 349 Charles PAYNE/Paul SPOONER WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC06 0:42:36.3 0:42:36.3 0:35.8 
3 302 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 3 Ford Focus WRC '01 0:42:40.7 0:42:40.7 0:40.2 
4 308 Oliver MELLORS/Craig PARRY WR1 4 Proton Millington 0:43:13.4 0:43:13.4 1:12.9 
5 304 Peter STEPHENSON/Phil CLARKE WR1 6 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:37.5 0:44:37.5 2:37.0 
6 315 Gary WAYNE/Andy SMITH WR1 20 Subaru Impreza 0:49:44.9 0:49:44.9 7:44.4 

Class H1

1 343 Tom WILKINSON/J STANGER-LEATHES H1 43 Hillman Avenger 0:57:24.5 0:57:24.5

Class H3

1 313 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:04.0 0:47:04.0
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class H3 (Continued)

2 320 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 14 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:33.8 0:48:33.8 1:29.8 
3 350 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE H3 18 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:34.2 0:49:34.2 2:30.2 
4 322 Chris LANGTHORNE/W LANGTHORNE H3 23 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:38.1 0:50:38.1 3:34.1 

Class 1400C

1 217 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C 33 Vauxhall Astra Mk1 0:53:35.3 0:53:35.3
2 210 Gavin SPENCER/Colin TOMBS 1400C 40 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:55.6 0:55:55.6 2:20.3 
3 218 Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400C 48 MG ZR 1:00:42.8 1:00:42.8 7:07.5 

Class 1400S

1 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 12 Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:47:59.7 0:47:59.7
2 202 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 21 Ford Ka 0:50:01.8 0:50:01.8 2:02.1 
3 205 Leroy MILLS/Robert FYFFE 1400S 29 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:11.4 0:52:11.4 4:11.7 
4 214 Graham GIBBS/Tom HUTCHINGS 1400S 36 Proton Satria 0:54:28.0 0:54:28.0 6:28.3 
5 215 Richard BOYES/Darren SMITH 1400S 41 Rover 25 0:56:39.7 0:56:39.7 8:40.0 
6 208 Amanda CORNFORTH/Derek CORNFORTH 1400S 51 Ford Ka 1:02:39.6 1:02:39.6 14:39.9 

Class RF1.0

1 216 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 45 Nissan Micra 0:58:57.4 0:58:57.4
2 220 Bart LANG/Simon COX RF1.0 47 Nissan Micra 1:00:37.6 1:00:37.6 1:40.2 

Class RF1.4

1 213 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 31 MG ZR 0:52:46.0 0:52:46.0
2 219 Richard GEMMELL/Dan SURRIDGE RF1.4 52 MG ZR 105 1:04:39.0 1:04:39.0 11:53.0 
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Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
16 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

203 David BENNETT/Alastair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 2 Mechanical SS2 j9
204 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S Proton Satria 2 Driveshaft the diff SS2
206 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S Ford Escort RS1400 3 Borken halfshaft SS3 j4
207 Freddy BRICK/Dave BRICK 1400C Vauxhall Nova 2 Engine failure SS2
209 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S MG ZR 4 Mechanical SS4
212 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.4 VW Lupo 5 Stopped SS5
301 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 Subaru S11 WRC 4 Hit gate post SS4 j7
307 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 Propshaft broken SS3
310 Gary COOPER/Jon RILEY B13 Subaru Impreza 2 Blown engine after SS1
321 Cameron DAVIES/Michael GILBEY N3 Ford Fiesta ST 2 Retired after SS1
333 Jack DOWSON/Nigel BOSTON B13 Subaru Impreza 2 Stopped SS2
334 Robin HERRINGTON/M HERRINGTON B12 Ford Escort Mk2 2 Mechanical SS2
338 Graham HAIGH/Kari BOSWORTH B11 Ford Escort Mk2 3 Stopped after SS2
340 Philip CLARKE/Ian JONES B10 Ford Escort Mk1 4 Off road SS4
345 Raymond IMESON/Stuart IMESON H3 Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 3 Rolled SS3
346 Andrew THORPE/Paul NEWTON B10 Vauxhall Corsa 5 Ball joint SS5
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Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Staindale 1
Fastest speed 60.20 mph

Length 5.98 miles
No. Driver Time

303 Petch 5:57.5 
349 Payne 6:02.0 
301 McCloskey 6:02.6 
302 Thorburn 6:04.5 
308 Mellors 6:10.8 
304 Stephenson 6:12.2 
348 Allingham 6:16.3 
307 Anderson 6:17.0 
305 McNeil 6:17.1 
306 Francis 6:23.2 

SS 2 Dalby 1
Fastest speed 57.90 mph

Length 9.09 miles
No. Driver Time

303 Petch 9:25.0 
349 Payne 9:35.0 
308 Mellors 9:37.7 
302 Thorburn 9:38.0 
305 McNeil 9:52.4 
307 Anderson 9:56.9 
301 McCloskey 10:01.9 
304 Stephenson 10:04.9 
306 Francis 10:05.3 
348 Allingham 10:08.8 

SS 3 Cropton
Fastest speed 66.80 mph

Length 8.74 miles
No. Driver Time

303 Petch 7:50.9 
302 Thorburn 7:54.8 
301 McCloskey 7:56.2 
308 Mellors 8:01.6 
349 Payne 8:02.0 
305 McNeil 8:14.6 
304 Stephenson 8:27.2 
348 Allingham 8:28.9 
306 Francis 8:30.2 
312 Parry 8:36.0 

SS 4 Gale Rigg
Fastest speed 64.90 mph

Length 5.98 miles
No. Driver Time

349 Payne 5:31.8 
303 Petch 5:32.0 
308 Mellors 5:38.4 
302 Thorburn 5:38.6 

304= Stephenson 5:51.4 
305= McNeil 5:51.4 
306 Francis 5:58.2 
348 Allingham 6:02.6 
311 Seabold 6:13.2 
309 Petch 6:13.5 

SS 5 Langdale
Fastest speed 68.00 mph

Length 15.02 miles
No. Driver Time

303 Petch 13:15.1 
302 Thorburn 13:24.8 
349 Payne 13:25.5 
308 Mellors 13:44.9 
305 McNeil 13:52.4 
304 Stephenson 14:01.8 
348 Allingham 14:20.7 
312 Parry 14:45.6 
313 Robinson 14:48.1 
311 Seabold 15:02.0 
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Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Staindale 1
Gravel

Length 5.98 miles
No. Driver Total

303 Petch 0:05:57.5
349 Payne 0:06:02.0
301 McCloskey 0:06:02.6
302 Thorburn 0:06:04.5
308 Mellors 0:06:10.8
304 Stephenson 0:06:12.2
348 Allingham 0:06:16.3
307 Anderson 0:06:17.0
305 McNeil 0:06:17.1
306 Francis 0:06:23.2

SS 2 Dalby 1
Gravel

Length 9.09 miles
No. Driver Total

303 Petch 0:15:22.5
349 Payne 0:15:37.0
302 Thorburn 0:15:42.5
308 Mellors 0:15:48.5
301 McCloskey 0:16:04.5
305 McNeil 0:16:09.5
307 Anderson 0:16:13.9
304 Stephenson 0:16:17.1
348 Allingham 0:16:25.1
306 Francis 0:16:28.5

SS 3 Cropton
Gravel

Length 8.74 miles
No. Driver Total

303 Petch 0:23:13.4
302 Thorburn 0:23:37.3
349 Payne 0:23:39.0
308 Mellors 0:23:50.1
301 McCloskey 0:24:00.7
305 McNeil 0:24:24.1
304 Stephenson 0:24:44.3
348 Allingham 0:24:54.0
306 Francis 0:24:58.7
312 Parry 0:25:29.8

SS 4 Gale Rigg
Gravel

Length 5.98 miles
No. Driver Total

303 Petch 0:28:45.4
349 Payne 0:29:10.8
302 Thorburn 0:29:15.9
308 Mellors 0:29:28.5
305 McNeil 0:30:15.5
304 Stephenson 0:30:35.7
348 Allingham 0:30:56.6
306 Francis 0:30:56.9
312 Parry 0:31:44.5
309 Petch 0:32:13.7

SS 5 Langdale
Gravel

Length 15.02 miles
No. Driver Total

303 Petch 0:42:00.5
349 Payne 0:42:36.3
302 Thorburn 0:42:40.7
308 Mellors 0:43:13.4
305 McNeil 0:44:07.9
304 Stephenson 0:44:37.5
348 Allingham 0:45:17.3
312 Parry 0:46:30.1
313 Robinson 0:47:04.0
309 Petch 0:47:27.9
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Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

303 Stephen PETCH 4 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
349 Charles PAYNE 1 2 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
302 Euan THORBURN - 2 - 3 - - - - - - - - - - -
308 Oliver MELLORS - - 2 2 1 - - - - - - - - - -
301 Connor McCLOSKEY - - 2 - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
305 Jim McNEIL - - - - 3 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
304 Peter STEPHENSON - - - - 1 2 1 1 - - - - - - -
307 Jamie ANDERSON - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - -
348 Alex ALLINGHAM - - - - - - 2 2 - 1 - - - - -
306 Luke FRANCIS - - - - - - 1 - 2 1 - - - - -
312 Keith PARRY - - - - - - - 1 - 1 2 1 - - -
311 Nigel SEABOLD - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - -
313 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 2 - -
309 Steve PETCH - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 1 1 -
319 Rob DENNIS - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 1
201 Julian WILKES - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
320 Peter SMITH - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
325 Nick DOBSON - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
318 Robert BARRETT - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
202 Mat SMITH - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
331 Paul BONAS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

303 303 303 349 3031
349 349 302 303 3022
301 308 301 308 3493
302 302 308 302 3084
308 305 349 304= 3055
304 307 305 305= 3046
348 301 304 306 3487
307 304 348 348 3128
305 306 306 311 3139
306 348 312 309 31110
312 312 313 319 20111
313 309 309 312 31912
319 313 311 313 30913
309 201 325 320 31814
202 331 319 202 32015
203 202 201 201 32516
201 311 320 317 31417
311 320 314 314 31718
320 314 202= 350 31519
310 325 318= 318 35020
314 319 317 325 32421
316 324= 315 315 32222
318 350= 324= 324 33123
317 315= 350= 323 32324
331  317= 327 322 33025
350  318= 316 205 31626
204 322 322 327 32627

315= 326 323 316 20528
326= 328 326 213= 32729
207 208 330 326= 32830
212 323 331 208 21331
323 213 205 331 33532

208= 332 329 212 20233
322= 327= 339 339 21734
324 330= 328 332 32935
213 205 212 344 21436
330 335 208 328 33237
328 217 340= 335 21038
334 338 344= 217 34139
205 329 213 330 35140
335 345 217 347 33641
327 212 332 341 34742
217 340 351 214 34343
338 344 210 210 21544
344 339 335 329 33745
206 347 209 351 21646
214 214 347 343 22047
339 341 214 336 21848
347 351  336 346 21949
340 209 337 215 34450
215 215 215 216 20851
345 346 346 220 306=52
209 337 343 218 339=53
332 206 216 21954
341 210 218 33755
336 343 22056
351 218 21957
325 216 34158
337 22059
346 31660
343 21961

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

216 33662
22063
21064
21865
32166
21967
33368
32969

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

303 303 303 303 3031
349 349 302 349 3492
301 302 349 302 3023
302 308 308 308 3084
308 301 301 305 3055
304 305 305 304 3046
348 307 304 348 3487
307 304 348 306 3128
305 348 306 312 3139
306 306 312 309 30910
312 312 313 313 31111
313 309 309 311 20112
319 313 201 319 31913
309 201 311 201 32014
202 202 319 202 31415
203 311 202 320 31816
201 319 320 314 31717
311 331 314 318 35018
320 320 318 317 32519
310 314 317 350 31520
314 350 350 315 20221
316 318 315 325 32422
318 317 331 324 32223
317 315 324 331 33124
331 324 325 322 32625
350 322 322 326 32326
204 326 326 323 32727

315= 208 323 327 33028
326= 325 327 205 20529
207 323 330 208 32830
212 328 208 330 21331
323 213 328 328 33532

208= 330 205 213 21733
322= 205 213 212 31634
324 212 212 339 33235
213 335 335 335 21436
330 327 217 344 34737
328 217 344 217 35138
334 332 339 332 32939
205 338 340 347 21040
335 344 332 214 21541
327 340 347 316 34442
217 345 214 351 34343
338 339 209 215 33744
344 214 351 210 21645
206 347 316 329 34146
214 209 215 346 22047
339 341 210 343 21848
347 215 337 337 30649
340 351 346 216 33650
215 206 329 220 20851
345 346 343 218 21952
209 337 216 341 33953
332 343 218 33654
341 210 220 21955
336 316 33656
351 216 34157
325 329 21958
337 22059
346 21860

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

343 21961
216 33662
22063
21064
21865
32166
21967
33368
32969
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